

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2023.238**  
**Released – 16 October 2023**

Thank you for your email which was received on the 3 October 2023 requesting information regarding maintenance and repair works.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

***Summary of your original request:***

***1. Please provide the number of times your Trust called in emergency contractors or builders for unplanned maintenance and repair works in 2022.***

The Trust's Hard FM contract covers this activity; therefore we have never called in an emergency contractor to carry out works.

***2. Please provide the total cost of emergency contractors or builders for unplanned maintenance and repair works in 2022.***

***3. Please provide the largest cost for a single unplanned maintenance and repair work in 2022.***

These costs are included within the Trust's Hard FM contract.